

Nouveau Global Ventures Limited

401/A, Pearl Arcade, Dawood Baug Lane, Off J. P. Road, Opp. P. K. Jewelers, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 058

Tel.: 26778155 / 26797750 / 32459097. Fax: 26781187. Email: nouveauglobal@gmail.com

CIN No: L01407MH1988PLC049645 Website: www.nouveauglobal.com

Date: August 16, 2018

To,
The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phirozee Jeejeeboy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

**Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015 -Newspaper
Advertisement of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018**

Ref.: Scrip ID: NOUVEAU

Scrip Code: 531465

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find attached herewith the cuttings of the advertisement of financial results published as per Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI(LODR), Regulations 2015 in leading English newspaper (Active Times) and in Regional language newspaper (Mumbai Lakshadeep) on 15th August, 2018 w.r.t. the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Nouveau Global Ventures Limited


Krishan Khadaria
Managing Director
DIN: 00219096



SHAMROCK INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED				
Regd. office: 146 Takai Adoshi Road Village Dheku, Tal. Khalapur, Dist. Raigad-410203				
CIN: L24239MH1991PLC062298 Tel.: 022-40778879 Email: shamrockfin@gmail.com				
Website: www.shamrockindustrial.wordpress.com				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 30TH JUNE 2018 (Rs. In Lakhs)				
BSE CODE:531240				
Particulars	Quarter ended 30th June 2018 (Unaudited)	Preeceding 3 months ended 31st March 2018 (audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30th June 2017 (Unaudited)	Corresponding three month ended 30th June 2017 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	0.00	0.00	3.27	3.27
Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax and/or extraordinary items)	-11.77	-6.62	1.12	-10.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	646.16	-6.62	-1.12	-10.13
Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax (after extraordinary items)	634.39	-6.62	-1.12	-10.13
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	0.00	0.00	0.00	-
Equity Share Capital	542.84	542.84	542.84	542.84
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic :	11.69	(0.12)	0.02	(0.19)
Diluted:	11.69	(0.12)	0.02	(0.19)
Note:				
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and nine months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.shamrockindustrial.wordpress.com)				
(b) The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from 1st April, 2017. Accordingly financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018, have been prepared following the Ind AS recognition and measurement principles. Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018, a have been restated based on the Ind AS principles.				
FOR SHAMROCK INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED				
Sd/-				
Place: Mumbai				
Date: 14/08/2018				
Kamlesh R Khokhani				
Managing Director				

NEWS BOX

Petrol, diesel price on 14th August 2018: Check out rates in metro cities

New Delhi: Petrol and Diesel prices were unchanged in four metro cities after two days of pause, applicable from 6:00 a.m. on 14th August 2018.On Monday, Petrol prices were cut by 9 paise in Delhi, Chennai and Mumbai. In Kolkata petrol prices were hiked by 8 paise. Diesel prices were cut by 5 paise in all the metro cities of Delhi, Kolkata, Chennai and Mumbai.Retail selling prices have been firming up since July 30 as international rates inched up. Rates have risen by Rs 0.90 a litre in case of petrol in nine days while diesel prices have risen by Rs 0.88 per litre. State-owned oil firms had in mid-June last year dumped 15-year practice of revising rates on 1st and 16th of every month in favour of daily price revisions.Oil prices rose on Tuesday after a report from OPEC confirmed that top exporter Saudi Arabia had cut production to avert looming oversupply. Front-month Brent crude oil futures were at \$72.87 per barrel at 0111 GMT, up 26 cents, or 0.4 percent, from their last close. US West Texas Intermediate (WTI) crude futures were up 32 cents, or 0.5 percent, at \$67.52 per barrel, according to a report by news agency Reuters.

Rupee hits record low, breaches 70 level against dollar

New Delhi: The rupee breached 70 per dollar mark in late morning trade on Tuesday amid fears that economic crisis in Turkey could spread to other global economies. At the interbank foreign exchange market, the rupee was trading higher by 0.21 percent at 70.07 against US dollar at 10.37 am. In the opening trade rupee had recovered from all-time low of 69.91 and strengthened by 23 paise to 69.68 against the US dollar. Panic and capitulation overshadowed trading mood as traders and speculators saw no signs that monetary authorities would step into the foreign exchange market to support the domestic unit. Yesterday, the Indian currency crashed by a mammoth 110 paise -- its biggest single-day fall in five years -- to end at a lifetime low of 69.93 as the US dollar gained rapid strength. This was the biggest single day fall for the rupee in the past five years. Previously, the rupee had dropped 2.4 per cent or 148 paise in a single day in August 2013. The Turkish Lira has lost more than 40 percent against the dollar this year, largely due to worries about President Tayyip Erdogan's influence over the economy, his repeated calls for lower interest rates, and worsening ties with the United States, a Reuters report has said. The currency pulled back from a record low of 7.24 to the dollar on Monday after the central bank pledged to provide liquidity, but it remained under selling pressure and its meltdown caused further unease on global markets.

INDIAN INFOTECH AND SOFTWARE LIMITED				
CIN: L70100MH1982PLC027198				
Regd Office: Room No.122, 1st Floor, Sitadevi Chs Ltd, D N Nagar Ambivali, Andheri West, Mumbai-400053 Website: www.indianinfotechandsoftwareltd.com, E-mail Id: indianinfotechsoftware@yahoo.com, Tel No.:022-42956833, Fax No.: 022-42956833				
Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 th June, 2018 (Fig in Lacs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2018	Year ended 31.03.2018	Quarter ended 30.06.2017	
Total Income from operations	225.00	1,055.37	195.41	
Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(41.12)	(5.25)	(68.13)	
Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(41.12)	(5.25)	(68.13)	
Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(41.12)	91.12	(68.13)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
(a) Basic	(0.004)	0.009	(0.007)	
(b) Diluted	(0.004)	0.009	(0.007)	
Note:				
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the stock Exchange Websites www.bseindia.com and on the company's website indianinfotechsoftware@yahoo.com				
2. The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.				
3. *-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.				
For INDIAN INFOTECH AND SOFTWARE LIMITED				
Sd/-				
Place : Mumbai				
Date : 14/08/2018				
Harish Joshi				
Director				
(DIN: 00220129)				

JRI INDUSTRIES & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED					
CIN: L70102MH1964PLC013044					
Regd Office: 1, Borkar Compound, Western Express Highway, Borivali (E), Mumbai - 400 066					
Unaudited Financial Results (Quarterly) For the Quarter ended 30.06.2018 (Rs. In Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.18 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.18 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.17 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.18 (Audited)
1	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
2	(b) Other Operating Income	0.66	6.22	2.78	10.82
	Total Income	0.66	6.22	2.78	10.82
3	Expenditure	-	-	-	-
	(a) Increase/Decrease in stock in trade and work in prog.	-	-	-	-
	(b) Operating Expenditure	-	-	-	-
	(c) Employees Cost	0.22	0.38	0.49	1.52
	(d) Depreciation	-	-	0.04	0.11
	(e) Other Expenditure	0.59	2.83	2.91	5.73
	Total / (Loss) from Operations before other income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	0.81	3.21	3.44	7.36
4	Profit / (Loss) before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	(0.15)	3.01	(0.66)	3.46
5	Interest	(0.15)	3.01	(0.66)	3.46
7	Profit / (Loss) After Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	(0.15)	3.01	(0.66)	3.46
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	(0.15)	3.01	(0.66)	3.46
10	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-
	(a) Current Tax	-	0.93	-	1.10
	(b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	(0.09)
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	(0.15)	2.08	(0.66)	2.39
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	(0.15)	2.08	(0.66)	2.39
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- per share)	531.15	531.15	531.15	531.15
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	1,520.43
16	Earning Per Share (EPS)	-	-	-	-
	a) Basic	-	0.01	-	0.01
17	b) Diluted	-	-	-	-
	Public Shareholding-No. of shares	17748750	17748750	17748750	17748750
	- Percentage of shareholding	66.83%	66.83%	66.83%	66.83%
18	Promoter and Promoter group shareholding	-	-	-	-
	a) Pledged / Encumbered	-	-	-	-
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a% of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-encumbered	-	-	-	-
	- Number of Shares	8808750	8808750	8808750	8808750
	- Percentage of shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	33.17%	33.17%	33.17%	33.17%
Notes:					
1 The above results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August 2018					
2 The Company is engaged in only one Segment and as such there are no separate reportable segments as per IND AS - 108 Operating Segments					
3 Investor Complaints for the Quarter - NIL, Opening Balance - NIL, Received - NIL.					
4 Last Years/period figures have been regrouped, rearranged or reclassified where ever necessary.					
For JRI INDUSTRIES & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED					
Sd/-					
Place : Mumbai					
Date : 14th August 2018					
Managing Director					

BULLISH BONDS & HOLDINGS LIMITED						
(Formerly Ranker Bonds & Holdings Limited)						
Regd off: 62, Adarsh Industrial Estate, Sahar Chakala Road, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400099						
CIN: L19202MH1981PLC298496 Tel: +91 89760 22207 Website: www.bullishbonds.com Email: bullishbonds@gmail.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018 (₹ In lacs)						
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ending 30/06/2018 Unaudited	Quarter ending 30/06/2017 Unaudited	Quarter ending 31/03/2018 Audited	Quarter ending 31/03/2018 Audited	Quarter ending 30/06/2017 Unaudited	Year ended 31/03/2018 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	13.29	17.10	44.11	153.57	7,391.06	17.10
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(0.61)	8.78	22.71	112.66	102.96	8.78
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(0.61)	8.78	22.71	112.66	102.96	8.78
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(0.61)	8.78	(9.17)	80.78	66.49	8.78
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.61)	8.78	(9.17)	80.78	66.49	8.78
6 Equity Share Capital	175.30	35.80	175.30	175.30	175.30	35.80
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	4,198.73	-	4,426.94
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:	(0.03)	0.25	(0.24)	2.14	0.38	0.25
2. Diluted:	(0.03)	0.25	(0.24)	2.14	0.38	0.25
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30/06/2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e (www.bseindia.com and on the companies www.bullishbonds.com)						
For and on behalf of the Board of BULLISH BONDS & HOLDINGS LTD						
Sd/-						
Place: Mumbai						
Date : 14/08/2018						
(Mohammed Ajaz Shafi)						
Managing Director						

TOYAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
CIN: L74110MH1985PLC285384				
(Formerly Ojas Asset Reconstruction Company Limited)				
Regd. office: 503, Shri Krishna Building, Near Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400053				
Tel.: 022-67425111 Email: info@toyamindustries.com Website: www.toyamindustries.com				
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2018				
ISIN: INE457P01020; BSE CODE:538607				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2017 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)
Total income from operations	54.49	2631.28	647.53	4027.61
Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax and/or extraordinary items)	26.15	(15.82)	2.12	42.97
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	26.15	(15.82)	2.12	42.97
Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax (after extraordinary items)	26.15	(23.91)	2.12	34.88
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	24.77	(28.90)	(4.98)	27.38
Equity Share Capital	2124.90	2124.90	2124.90	2124.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				(7.53)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic :	0.01	(0.01)	0.00	0.01
Diluted:	0.01	(0.01)	0.00	0.01
Notes:				
(a) The above unaudited financial result was reviewed by the Audit Committee and the same has been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14/08/2018.				
(b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com & www.mseil.in) and also on the Company's website (www.toyamindustries.com)				
FOR Toyam Industries Limited				
Sd/-				
Kailash Tilko Yadav				
Director				
DIN: 00628363				

FIVE X TRADECOM LIMITED				
(Formerly Five X Finance & Investments Limited)				
CIN:L74110MH2010PLC201249				
Reg Off. : 305 Krishna - A, Vishal Nagar Marve Road, Malad (West) Mumbai 400064				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2018				
BSE CODE:536751				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended 30th June 2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31st March 2018 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th June 2017 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31st March 2018 (Audited)
Total income from operations	29.016	48.934	102.358	187.570
Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax and/or extraordinary items)	(30.787)	19.898	(20.772)	29.121
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	(30.787)	19.898	(20.772)	29.121
Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax (after extraordinary items)	(30.787)	(6.039)	(20.772)	3.184
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(47.760)	(44.052)	13.071	(2.251)
Equity Share Capital	2055.440	2055.440	2,055.440	2055.440
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				(152.359)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic :	(0.150)	(0.029)	(0.101)	0.015
Diluted:	(0.150)	(0.029)	(0.101)	0.015
Note:				
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.fivexfinance.com)				
FOR FIVE X TRADECOM LIMITED				
Sd/-				
Giriraj Kishor Agarwal				
DIRECTOR				
DIN: 00290959				

MORYO INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
CIN:L65191MH1988PLC111703				
Reg Off. : Shop No.52/A, 1st Floor, Om Heera Panna Premises, Behind Oshiwara Police Station, Andheri (West) Mumbai 400053				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018				
BSE CODE: 513305				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2018 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2018 (Audited)
Total income from operations	22.000	118.988	108.918	133.480
Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax and/or extraordinary items)	(92.562)	106.909	1.998	6.567
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	(92.562)	106.909	1.998	6.567
Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax (after extraordinary items)	(92.562)	104.722	1.998	4.400
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(72.936)	50.434	(1.189)	63.078
Equity Share Capital	825.019	825.019	825.019	825.019
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0.000	0.000	0.000	1018.710
Earnings Per Share (of 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic :	(0.442)	0.306	(0.007)	0.382
Diluted:	(0.442)	0.306	(0.007)	0.382
Note:				
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly unaudited financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended 30th June 2018 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.moryoindustries.com)				
FOR MORYO INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
Sd/-				
PRASAD BUDHKAR				
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR				
DIN: 07456374				

